EXECUTIVE ORDER TRANSFERRING THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE NUNATSIAVUT GOVERNMENT RESOURCE CENTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND HUMAN RESOURCES TO THE NUNATSIAVUT SECRETARIAT

The President of Nunatsiavut, acting with the advice of the Nunatsiavut Executive Council, is pleased to **ORDER** that:

Short Title

1

This Order may be cited as the Resource Center Order.

Authority

2

This Executive Order is made under section 40 of the Nunatsiavut Government Organization (Transitional) Act.

Interpretation

3

Unless the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Executive Order have the same meaning as in the Nunatsiavut Government Organization (Transitional) Act.

Transfer of responsibility for the Nunatsiavut Government Resource Center from the Department of Finance and Human Resources to the Nunatsiavut Secretariat

4

The staff, assets and budget for the Nunatsiavut Government Resource Center are hereby transferred from the Department of Finance and Human Resources to the Nunatsiavut Secretariat. The Director of Communication will be responsible for the direct supervision of the staff and administration of this Center. This Order comes into effect on April 1, 2009.